Purchase of tangible capital assets (note 19 a) (631,746) (150,699) (782,445)

Amortization of tangible capital assets 829,524 12,032 841,556

Amortization adjustment - 13,470 13,470

Proceeds on sale of tangible capital assets 20,971 (19,971) 1,000

Gain on disposal of tangible capital assets - 4,852 4,852

218,749 (140,316) 78,433

Non-financial assets

Change in prepaid expense (12,692) 10,870 (1,822)

Change in Ottawa Trust Funds 5,165 (5,165) -

Equity change in long term investments (115,701) 115,701 -

(123,228) 121,406 (1,822)

Transfer to from surplus (36,573) 36,573 -

-

(Decrease) increase in net financial assets (12,076) (362,488) 350,412

Net financial debt at the beginning of the year (2,213,295) (2,213,295)

Prior period adjustment (note 19 b) - (497,509)

Net financial debt at the beginning of the year

as restated - (2,710,804)

Net financial debt at the end of the year (2,225,371)$   (2,360,392)$

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN NET DEBT

March 31, 2017

35

Tl’etinqox Government
Financial Statements

For the year ended March 31, 2018

19. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS, continued

As Previously Correction of As

Reported Errors Reclass Restated

Revenue (Note 18)

Indigenous and Northern Affairs Canada (note 19 b) 4,236,822$   202,997$   -$   4,439,819$

Province of British Columbia - - 780,173 780,173

Gas Bar sales 1,797,701 - (2,849) 1,794,852

First Nations Health Authority (note 19 b) 1,312,179 370,517 138,445 1,821,141

Forest Resource Opportunity 801,987 - (801,987) -

First Nations Education Steering Committee 453,763 - (70,868) 382,895

Income in investment in business enterprises - - 167,823 167,823

Other income (note 19 b) 649,592 (97,067) (267,240) 285,285

Administration recovery (54,122) - 54,122 -

Rental revenue 147,922 - 2,110 150,032

CCATEC 76,799 - 10,573 87,372

Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation 8,000 - - 8,000

Interest 304 - 1,595 1,899

Net relationship trust - - 45,000 45,000

Sponsorship - - 44,001 44,001

Travel reimbursements 21,510 - (21,510) -

Culture camp 26,358 - (26,358) -

Fundraising 48,178 - (48,178) -

Loss on disposal of tangible capital assets - - (4,852) (4,852)

9,526,993$   476,447$   -$   10,003,440$

STATEMENT OPERATIONS

For the year ended March 31, 2017

36

Tl’etinqox Government
Financial Statements

For the year ended March 31, 2018

19. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS, continued

As Previously Correction of As

Reported Errors Reclass Restated

Expenses (Note 14 and 18)

Band administration 1,958,559$   -$   (882,328)$   1,076,231$

Education 2,274,616 - (137,135) 2,137,481

Social development 817,831 - 332,874 1,150,705

Capital projects and public works (note 19 a) 736,511 12,027 707,181 1,455,719

Housing 655,055 - (92,737) 562,318

Own source (note 19 c) - 76,241 - 76,241

Health 1,433,773 - (355,113) 1,078,660

Natural resources (note 19 c) (62,593) 21,400 460,119 418,926

Gas bar expenses (note 19 c) 1,784,263 21,956 (32,861) 1,773,358

9,598,015 131,624 - 9,729,639

Annual (deficit) surplus (71,022) 344,823$   -$   273,801

Accumulated surplus at beginning of

the year as previously reported 16,324,093 16,324,093

Prior period adjustment (Note 19) - 214,912

Accumulated surplus at the beginning of

the year as restated - 16,539,005

Prior year unknown difference (147,108) -

Accumulated surplus at the end of the year 16,105,963$   16,812,806$

STATEMENT OPERATIONS

For the year ended March 31, 2017

37

Tl’etinqox Government
Financial Statements

For the year ended March 31, 2018

20. BUDGETED FIGURES

Budgeted figures have been provided for comparison purposes and have been derived from the
estimates approved by the Tl’etinqox Government Band Council Resolution dated August 20,